

# TERMS & CONDITIONS



Entry into this promotion and/or acceptance of a prize is deemed acceptance of these and any other applicable terms and conditions. Winners of this competition are also subject to the general terms and conditions of entry to Rainbow' End, which may be viewed at www.rainbowsend.co.nz

### Promoter

The Promoter is Rainbow's End Theme Park limited, 2 Clist Crescent, Manukau

## **How to Enter**

To receive a prize, participants must complete and submit the official entry form during the Promotion Period. Each eligible entry will receive one prize. Limit of one entry per child.

## **Prize Details**

Each entrant is eligible to redeem one prize from a selection of five prize options, as listed on the entry form or promotional materials.

- Prize is valid for Daytime and Twilight sessions only, between Saturday, April 12 and Sunday, June 1, 2025.
- One redemption per child and one redemption per transaction applies.
- Prizes are not transferable, not exchangeable, and cannot be redeemed for cash.
- Rainbow's End reserves the right to substitute the prize with another of equal or greater value if required.

# **Eligibility**

Children under 18 must have permission from a parent or legal guardian to enter. Employees of Rainbow's End Theme Park and their immediate families are not eligible to participate.

# **Publicity**

By accepting a prize, winners consent to Rainbow's End using their name, image, hometown and/or photographs for promotional purposes in any media, without further compensation.

#### General

Rainbow's End reserves the right to amend, suspend, or cancel the promotion or these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be updated at www.rainbowsend.co.nz.